CITY OF COVINA NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the City Council of the City of Covina will conduct a PUBLIC HEARING in the City Hall Council Chambers, 125 East College Street, Covina, on Tuesday, July 16, 2024, at 7:30 p.m., or as soon as possible thereafter, to consider the following:

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COVINA, CALIFORNIA, ADOPTING A DEVELOPMENT IMPACT FEE NEXUS STUDY AND AN UPDATED DEVELOPMENT IMPACT FEE SCHEDULE

All interested citizens are invited to attend the public hearing. Any person may submit written comments to the Community Development Department, prior to, or at the time of, the hearing.

The public may attend and comment during the hearing at the City Hall Council Chambers, the public may also view the meeting live on the City's website at www.covinaca.gov.

The City of Covina Development Impact Fee Nexus Study (which contains the data indicating the estimated costs required to provide the services for which the fees are levied and the revenue sources anticipated to provide the services)) and a summary of the proposed new Development Impact Fee Schedule are available for review on the City's website at https://covinaca.gov/city-departments/community-development/public-notice/ and in person at the Community Development Department in City Hall.

If you challenge the proposed action in court, you may be limited to raising only those issues that you or someone else raised at the public hearing described in this notice.

Further information may be obtained from the City of Covina Community Development Department, Planning Division at (626) 384-5450.

Pursuant to the Americans with Disabilities Act, the City of Covina will make reasonable efforts to accommodate persons with disabilities. If you require special accommodations, please contact the City Clerk's Office at (626) 384-5430.

BRIAN K. LEE, AICP DIRECTOR OF COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

NOTE: ACCESS TO THE CITY COUNCIL CHAMBER IS FROM THE NORTH SIDE

OF THE MAIN CITY HALL BUILDING VIA THE COURTYARD.

PUBLISH: Thursday, June 6th, 2024

THE SAN GABRIEL VALLEY EXAMINER